
 

 
 
 
 

Adopted by the Utilities Commission on December 18, 2025, under authority per Minnesota Statute 412.361. 
Federal, state, and local taxes may apply. 

New Residential Electric Connection - Developer - Lot with ERMU water service $975.00
New Residential Electric Connection - Developer - Lot without ERMU water service $1,475.00
New Electric Connection (standard) $900.00
New Electric Connection - Non Standard Loads (i.e seasonal cabin, RV panel, Billboards, electric fence, etc.) 100%
New Wire Footages over 200' (per foot) $5.00
New Service Frost Trenching (per foot) $6.00
New Commercial & Industrial Electric Connection 50%
Service Upgrades or Additions for Existing Customers 100%
Minimum Temporary Electric Service - Existing Transformer $350.00
Minimum Temporary Electric Service - Without Existing Transformer $1,000.00
Non-Standard Temporary Electric Service (Additional infrastructure needed to install service to customer) 100%
Grid Access Fee 5.20/kW
Street Light - 30' Decorative Pole with 6' Arm and Cobra Fixture $3,400.00
Street Light - 23' Decorative Pole with Cobra Fixture $2,400.00
Street Light - 14' Decorative Pole with Cobra Fixture $5,500.00
Street Light - 14' Decorative Pole with Acorn Fixture $7,500.00
Security Light - Wood Pole with Fixture $975.00
Security Light - Existing Pole $350.00
Pole Attachment Fee (per pole) $15.00
Meter Installation Fee (per individually metered apartment unit) $25.00

Water Access Charge = Water Connection Charge + Water Availability Charge $3,990.00
Water Connection Charge (Per Plumbing Unit) - Builder $3,600.00
Water Availability Charge (Per Plumbing Unit) - Developer $390.00

Abandoned Water Service (minimum) $6,000.00
Backflow Preventer Device Non-Compliance (per month) $100.00
Deposit for 5/8" Hydrant Meter $175.00
Deposit for 2 1/2" Hydrant Meter $1,500.00
Hydrant Water Sales - Rental (per week) $50.00
Hydrant Water Sales - Units (per 1000 gallons) 3rd Tier Water Rate
Hydrant Wrench $40.00
Private Hydrant Maintenance Program Monthly Fee $5.00

Administrative Fee for Continued Submission of Checks After No-Check Notice Given $20.00
Administrative Fee for Continued Submission of payment on a closed account $20.00
Billable Cost of Materials Markup 15%
Billable Labor Markup 58%
Billable Vehicle / Equipment (per hour) $50.00
Commerical Application Fee $20.00
Electric Service Disconnect/Trip Fee - Meter Technician $50.00
Electric Service Disconnect/Trip Fee - Line Crew $150.00
Water Service Disconnect/Trip Fee - Water Operator $100.00
Manual Meter Reading Fee (per month) $50.00
Additional Meter Reading Fee (per month) $10.00
Meter Tampering Fee $250.00
Meter Testing Fee $50.00
NSF Fee $30.00
Penalty Amount 10%
Photocopies (per page) $0.25
Red Tag Handling Fee $20.00
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